
To, 

The Principal, Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam 

Sir, 

Dated Barpeta the 3rd October, 2023 

Sub: Prayer for seeking permission to Educational Field visit of B. Sc 5th Semester Botany 
(Honours) students to Horticultural College and Daffodil Nursery, Khetri, Kamrup, Assam 

I have the honour to inform you that an educational field study is organized for the B. 
Sc 5th Semester students to visit Horticultural College and Daffodil Nursery, Khetri, Kamrup, 

Assam on 4th October, 2023 (Wednesday). The field study is compulsory for the students 
from both theoretical and practical point of view as per the G. U. syllabus. The students will 
have to submit Field Study Report in their respective practical paper. So, the below 
mentioned Teacher-in-charges and the students want to visit in the said educational field 

study on 4th October, 2023 (Wednesday). 

Therefore I request you to kindly give us permission for the above mentioned 
educational field study. 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Thanking You, 

Principal, Madhab Choudhury Coller. 

Barpeta 

Yours Sincerely, 

(Dr. Eushah Ali) 
Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade), 
P.G. Department of Botany, 
Madhab Choudhury College, 
Barpeta, Assam 



List of Teacher in-charges: 

1. Kaberi Saikia Das, Associate Professor, P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab Choudhury 
College, Barpeta, Assam. 

2. Dr. Eushah Ali, Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade), P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab 
Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam. 

3. Dr. Sneha Hasnu, Assistant Professor, P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab Choudhury College, 
Barpeta, Assam. 

List of Students of B. Sc 5th Semester, Botany Honours: 

SI. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 
Manov Ghosh 

Manas Jyoti Das 
Rakibul Hussain 

Jyotishmita Pathak 
Mehbuba Islam 

Gulapi Choudhury 

04-\0-2023 

Nazma Parbin 

Shilpi Roy 
Mousumni Aktar 

No. of Teacher in-charges: 03 

Total students: 09 

Male students: 03 

Female students: 06 

20 years 
21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

20 

20 

Age 

20 

Sex 

M 

M 

M 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Mobile No 
8099614285 

7002759235 

9394115824 

6002808936 

8822329203 
9435805612 

9854723862 

7086642520 

8453622936 
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