To,

Sir,

The Principal, Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam

Dated Barpeta the 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023

Sub: Prayer for seeking permission to Educational Field visit of B. Sc 5<sup>th</sup> Semester Botany (Honours) students to Horticultural College and Daffodil Nursery, Khetri, Kamrup, Assam

I have the honour to inform you that an educational field study is organized for the B. Sc 5<sup>th</sup> Semester students to visit Horticultural College and Daffodil Nursery, Khetri, Kamrup, Assam on 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 (Wednesday). The field study is compulsory for the students from both theoretical and practical point of view as per the G. U. syllabus. The students will have to submit Field Study Report in their respective practical paper. So, the below mentioned Teacher-in-charges and the students want to visit in the said educational field study on 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 (Wednesday).

Therefore I request you to kindly give us permission for the above mentioned educational field study.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Thanking You,

Wadhab Choudhury College

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. Eushah Ali)

Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade),

P. G. Department of Botany,

Madhab Choudhury College,

Barpeta, Assam

## 04-10-2023

## List of Teacher in-charges:-

- 1. Kaberi Saikia Das, Associate Professor, P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam.
- 2. Dr. Eushah Ali, Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade), P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam.
- 3. Dr. Sneha Hasnu, Assistant Professor, P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam.

## List of Students of B. Sc 5th Semester, Botany Honours:-

Sl. No	Name	Age	Sex	Mobile No
1	Manov Ghosh	20 years	M	8099614285
2	Manas Jyoti Das	21	M	7002759235
3	Rakibul Hussain	20	M	9394115824
4	Jyotishmita Pathak	20	F	6002808936
5	Mehbuba Islam	20	F	8822329203
6	Gulapi Choudhury	19	F	9435805612
7	Nazma Parbin	20	F	9854723862
8	Shilpi Roy	20	F	7086642520
9	Mousumi Aktar	20	F	8453622936

No. of Teacher in-charges: 03

Total students: 09

Male students: 03

Female students: 06